TECHNICAL DATA SHEET
WAVE ULTRA HE

LIQUID LAUNDRY DETERGENT

It is formulated for household and institutional use (laundries, hotels, motels, nursing homes, retirement homes, restaurants and
other service establishments or food plants).

WAVE ULTRA HE is a liquid laundry detergent that can be used for front and top load washers. It helps to prevent the graying of
fabrics by keeping soils in suspension. It is safe on all types of fabrics and leaves a pleasant scent.

FOLLOW THE FABRIC CARE INSTRUCTIONS.

Sort laundry. Select the proper wash temperature and fabric cycle and begin filling washer with water. Add 1 to 4 oz (30 to 120 ml)
of detergent to washer and add clothes.

Avoid contamination of food. All laundered fabrics and all surfaces subject to food contact must be rinsed with potable water before
reuse.

Water, surfactants, perfume, dye.

- Appearance : Clear liquid - WHMIS -4*4 L code # 521344
- Color : Blue - TDG : Not regulated -2*10L code # 521321
- Odor : Perfumed -CFIA  : Approved

- Concentrated pH :9-10

- Density 25 °C (kg/L) :1.02-1.04
- Active material (%) :10-30

WARNING. Causes serious eye irritation. Wash skin thoroughly after handling. Wear protective gloves/protective clothing/eye
protection/face protection. If in eyes: Rinse immediately and cautiously with water for 10 minutes. Remove contact lenses, if
present and easy to do. Continue rinsing, keeping eyelids open. If eye irritation persists: Get medical advice/attention.

For more informations, consult the safety data sheet.

B.O.D. CHEMICALS INC. may not be responsible for damages or physical injuries resulting in the use of this product. The user recognizes the risk
in the use of this product and must consult and respect directions and dangers of this product. Consult the safety data sheet and the label of the
product for more details.
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FICHE TECHNIQUE
WAVE ULTRA HE

DETERGENT LIQUIDE POUR LESSIVE

Il est formulé pour utilisation domestique et institutionnelle (buanderies, hétels, motels, centres d’hébergement, restaurants et
autres établissements de service ou de transformation alimentaire).

WAVE ULTRA HE est un détergent liquide pour lessive pouvant étre utilisé pour les laveuses a chargement frontal et vertical. Il
aide a prévenir le grisonnement des tissus en mettant en suspension les saletés. Il est sans danger pour tous les types de tissus et
dégage un agréable parfum.

SUIVRE LES INDICATIONS D’ENTRETIEN DU TISSUS.

Trier le linge. Choisir la température de lavage ainsi que le cycle et mettre en marche la machine. Verser 1 & 4 oz (30 & 120 ml) de
détergent dans I'eau et ajouter le linge.

Eviter la contamination des aliments. Tous les tissus lavés et toutes les surfaces entrant en contact avec des aliments doivent étre
rincées avec de l'eau potable avant d'étre réutilisées.

Eau, agents tensioactifs, fragrance, colorant.

- Apparence : Liquide clair - SIMDUT : -4*4 L code # 521344
- Couleur : Bleu - TMD : Non réglementé -2*10L code # 521321
- Odeur : Parfumé -ACIA  : Approuvé

- pH concentré :9-10

- Densité a 25 °C (kg/L) :1.02 - 1.04

- Matiere active (%) :10-30

ATTENTION. Provoque une séveére irritation des yeux. Se laver soigneusement la peau aprés manipulation. Porter des gants de
protection/des vétements de protection/un équipement de protection des yeux/du visage. En cas de contact avec les yeux:
Rincer immédiatement avec précaution a I'eau pendant 10 minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles
peuvent étre facilement enlevées. Continuer a rincer, en gardant les paupieres ouvertes. Si l'irritation des yeux persiste: Consulter
un médecin.

Pour plus d’'informations, consulter la fiche de données de sécurité.

LES CHIMIQUES B.O.D. INC. ne peuvent en aucun cas étre tenu responsable des dommages ou des blessures corporelles pouvant résulter de
I'utilisation de ce produit. L'utilisateur reconnait les risques reliés a I'usage de ce produit et se doit de consulter et de respecter les directives et les
mises en garde de ce produit. Consulter la fiche de données de sécurité et I'étiquette du produit pour plus de détails.
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